## Sandown Planning Board PO Box 1756 Sandown, NH 03873

May 20, 2014

## NOTICE OF DECISION

Applicant: Sandown Fire Department
Agent: James M. Lavelle, LLS
Tax Map: Tax Map 17, Lots 3-21

Location: Meghan Drive

The Sandown Planning Board voted to conditionally approve the application for a Conditional Use Permit submitted by the Sandown Fire Department for a fire pond. The project is identified on Sandown Tax Map 17, Lots 3-21 and is located on Meghan Drive.

The following conditions apply:

- Receipt of NHDES Wetlands Permit
- Receipt of appeal letter submitted to DES by the applicant

Ernie Brown, Chairman Sandown Planning Board

Posted: Town Clerk, Post Office, Town Hall

Cc: Board of Selectmen, Building Inspector, Conservation Commission